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Customer Notice

 Citybus Limited 

  

 

 

Cityflyer – Enhancement of Overnight Service 

2025  9  27 Effective from 27 September 2025 

特快來往 機場、大橋口岸 及 旺角 
Express Service between Airport, HZMB (HK Port) & Mong Kok 

全晚服務 
Whole-night Service 

 

大橋口岸 – 旺角 
HZMB (HK Port) - Mong Kok  

循環線 Circular 

00:40 – 04:40 
Every 

30 
Minutes 

特快來往 機場、大橋口岸 及 市區 
Express Service between Airport, HZMB (HK Port) & City 

大橋口岸開出 

From HZMB  
(HK Port) 

市區開出 

From City 

 

大橋口岸 – 鴨脷洲   

HZMB (HK Port) - Ap Lei Chau 

經西環、薄扶林、華富、香港仔  
Via West Point, Pok Fu Lam, Wah Fu, Aberdeen 

01:05 04:55 

 

大橋口岸 – 北角   

HZMB (HK Port) - North Point 

經上環、中環、灣仔、銅鑼灣 

Via Sheung Wan, Central, Wan Chai, Causeway Bay  

00:40 
01:00 

04:20 
04:50 

 

大橋口岸 – 杏花邨   

HZMB (HK Port) - Heng Fa Chuen 

經西環、中環、北角、筲箕灣、小西灣 

Via West Point, Central, North Point, Shau Kei Wan, Siu Sai Wan 

01:30 
04:00 
04:30 
05:00 

 

大橋口岸 – 黃埔花園   

HZMB (HK Port) - Whampoa Garden 

經美孚、長沙灣、油麻地、尖沙咀 

Via Mei Foo, Cheung Sha Wan, Yau Ma Tei, Tsim Sha Tsui  

00:25 04:30 

 

大橋口岸 – 寶林   

HZMB (HK Port) - Po Lam 

經黃大仙、九龍灣、觀塘、坑口 

Via Wong Tai Sin, Kowloon Bay, Kwun Tong, Hang Hau 

00:35 
01:00 
01:35 

03:50 
04:15 
04:40 
05:05 


