



城巴機場快線 — 提升通宵時段服務



Cityflyer – Enhancement of Overnight Service

2025 年 9 月 27 日起生效 Effective from 27 September 2025

特快來往 機場、大橋口岸 及 旺角 Express Service between Airport, HZMB (HK Port) & Mong Kok		全晚服務 Whole-night Service	
	大橋口岸 – 旺角 HZMB (HK Port) - Mong Kok 循環線 Circular	00:40 – 04:40	每 30 分鐘 Every Minutes

特快來往 機場、大橋口岸 及 市區 Express Service between Airport, HZMB (HK Port) & City		大橋口岸開出 From HZMB (HK Port)	市區開出 From City
	大橋口岸 – 鴨脷洲 HZMB (HK Port) - Ap Lei Chau 經西環、薄扶林、華富、香港仔 Via West Point, Pok Fu Lam, Wah Fu, Aberdeen	01:05	04:55
	大橋口岸 – 北角 HZMB (HK Port) - North Point 經上環、中環、灣仔、銅鑼灣 Via Sheung Wan, Central, Wan Chai, Causeway Bay	00:40 01:00	04:20 04:50
	大橋口岸 – 杏花邨 HZMB (HK Port) - Heng Fa Chuen 經西環、中環、北角、筲箕灣、小西灣 Via West Point, Central, North Point, Shau Kei Wan, Siu Sai Wan	01:30	04:00 04:30 05:00
	大橋口岸 – 黃埔花園 HZMB (HK Port) - Whampoa Garden 經美孚、長沙灣、油麻地、尖沙咀 Via Mei Foo, Cheung Sha Wan, Yau Ma Tei, Tsim Sha Tsui	00:25	04:30
	大橋口岸 – 寶林 HZMB (HK Port) - Po Lam 經黃大仙、九龍灣、觀塘、坑口 Via Wong Tai Sin, Kowloon Bay, Kwun Tong, Hang Hau	00:35 01:00 01:35	03:50 04:15 04:40 05:05